COMMITTEE ON

WORLD FOOD
SECURITY

“Promoting youth engagement and employment in

14.30

14.35

14.40

14:45

15.30

17:15

17:20

17.30

HLPE

High Level
Panel of Experts

Launch of HLPE Report on:

agriculture and food systems”

Monday 5 July 2021, 14:30-17:30
Virtual event

Agenda

Event chaired by Ambassador Thanawat Tiensin,
Chair of the Committee on World Food Security (CFS)

Welcome address by Mr QU Dongyu, FAO Director General

Opening by the CFS Chair

Introduction to the HLPE Report
Martin Cole, HLPE Steering Committee Chair

Presentation of the content and conclusions of the HLPE Report
Main findings — Hannah Wittman, HLPE Project Team Leader

Question-and-Answer session
Discussion moderated by the CFS Chair

Address by Ismahane Elouafi, FAO Chief Scientist
Concluding remarks by the CFS Chair

End of the meeting

Webcast: The launch will be webcast live! See: http://www.fao.org/webcast/home/en/
Interpretation: Interpretation will be provided in AR, EN, ES, FR, RU, ZH.
Preregistration required at this link



http://www.fao.org/webcast/home/en/
https://fao.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJArcuCqpz0qEtNahj2uFjL_5e-lGFun6Fs5?_x_zm_rtaid=UXGqsmGJSKiENwINWefLBQ.1625423433528.e34950da33f81f129ec0ee79ecd866bb&_x_zm_rhtaid=119

