

## Launch of HLPE Report on:

## "Promoting youth engagement and employment in agriculture and food systems"

## Monday 5 July 2021, 14:30-17:30 Virtual event

## Agenda

Event chaired by Ambassador Thanawat Tiensin, Chair of the Committee on World Food Security (CFS)

14.30	Welcome address by Mr QU Dongyu, FAO Director General
14.35	Opening by the CFS Chair
14.40	Introduction to the HLPE Report Martin Cole, HLPE Steering Committee Chair
14:45	Presentation of the content and conclusions of the HLPE Report Main findings – Hannah Wittman, HLPE Project Team Leader
15.30	Question-and-Answer session Discussion moderated by the CFS Chair
17:15	Address by Ismahane Elouafi, FAO Chief Scientist
17:20	Concluding remarks by the CFS Chair
17.30	End of the meeting

Webcast: The launch will be webcast live! See: <u>http://www.fao.org/webcast/home/en/</u> Interpretation: Interpretation will be provided in AR, EN, ES, FR, RU, ZH. Preregistration required at <u>this link</u>